PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6016016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK ANTHONY WISECARVER	02/27/2020
JAMES WILLIAM SLOAN II	02/26/2020
KENNETH CALVIN HYATT	02/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY	
Street Address:	6400 POPLAR AVENUE	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	al Code: 38197	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16572768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@ipaper.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS W. RYAN

Address Line 1: 6400 POPLAR AVENUE, LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38197

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPK-122534-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS W. RYAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Ryan/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 12

source=200316_ASNs_ipk122534us#page1.tif source=200316_ASNs_ipk122534us#page2.tif source=200316_ASNs_ipk122534us#page3.tif source=200316_ASNs_ipk122534us#page4.tif source=200316_ASNs_ipk122534us#page5.tif

PATENT 505969309 REEL: 052125 FRAME: 0862

source=200316_ASNs_ipk122534us#page6.tif
source=200316_ASNs_ipk122534us#page7.tif
source=200316_ASNs_ipk122534us#page8.tif
source=200316_ASNs_ipk122534us#page9.tif
source=200316_ASNs_ipk122534us#page10.tif
source=200316_ASNs_ipk122534us#page11.tif
source=200316_ASNs_ipk122534us#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, MARK ANTHONY WISECARVER, residing at 577 Thompson Creek Road, Morristown, TN 37813, U.S., am a citizen of the United States, and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to leak proof container with adhesive attachment for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled "LEAK PROOF CONTAINER WITH ADHESIVE ATTACHMENT" filed on September 17, 2019, and having been afforded Serial No. 16/572,768 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, I, JAMES WILLIAM SLOAN, II, residing at 505 Woodridge Road, Edgefield, SC 29824, U.S., am a citizen of the United States, and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to leak proof container with adhesive attachment for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled "LEAK PROOF CONTAINER WITH ADHESIVE ATTACHMENT" filed on September 17, 2019, and having been afforded Serial No. 16/572,768 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, I, KENNETH CALVIN HYATT, residing at 410 Harve Street, Springdale, AR 72762, U.S., am a citizen of the United States, and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to leak proof container with adhesive attachment for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled "LEAK PROOF CONTAINER WITH ADHESIVE ATTACHMENT" filed on September 17, 2019, and having been afforded Serial No. 16/572,768 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at 6400 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38197 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any granted United States Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country foreign to the United States claiming priority thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and to all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by me which is described in said application, and to all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement, in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and to all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements, in any country or countries foreign to the United States, claiming priority thereto, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorney of record in the said application for Letters Patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to me respecting said inventions or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY FEG., 2020.	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{2774}{\text{day}}$	of
	Mark Anthony Wisecarver	

STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Hamblen</u>)

ss:

On this <u>21th</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2020</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared MARK ANTHONY WISECARVER to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

My commission expires: 9-25-2023

Monica Worley
Notary Public

TENNESSEE
NOTARY
PUBLIC
NOTARY

, 2020.	unto set my hand and seal this day of
	TAMES WILLIAM SLOAN II
	JAMES WILLIAM SLOAN, II
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss: COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	
for the State and County aforesaid personally	, before me, a Notary Public in and
known and known to me to be the person of	appeared JAMES WILLIAM SLOAN, II to me that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged the same to be h	is/her free act and deed.
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	Notary Public
*************	***************
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I heren	unto set my hand and seal this day of
2	
	KENNETH CALVIN HYATT
	KENNETH CALVIN HYATT
STATE OF) ss: COUNTY OF)	
) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	hofowana a Notana Dalii in a la
for the State and County aforesaid, personally	,, before me, a Notary Public in and appeared KENNETH CALVIN HYATT to me
known and known to me to be the person of	that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged the same to be hi	s/her free act and deed.
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	er en

FURTHERMORE, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY does hereby declare that it accepts the assignment(s) in question.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

Name:

Title:

Date:

- 4/4 -

giggid S

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, MARK ANTHONY WISECARVER, residing at 577 Thompson Creek Road, Morristown, TN 37813, U.S., am a citizen of the United States, and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to leak proof container with adhesive attachment for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled "LEAK PROOF CONTAINER WITH ADHESIVE ATTACHMENT" filed on September 17, 2019, and having been afforded Serial No. 16/572,768 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, I, JAMES WILLIAM SLOAN, II, residing at 505 Woodridge Road, Edgefield, SC 29824, U.S., am a citizen of the United States, and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to leak proof container with adhesive attachment for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled "LEAK PROOF CONTAINER WITH ADHESIVE ATTACHMENT" filed on September 17, 2019, and having been afforded Serial No. 16/572,768 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, I, KENNETH CALVIN HYATT, residing at 410 Harve Street, Springdale, AR 72762, U.S., am a citizen of the United States, and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to leak proof container with adhesive attachment for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled "LEAK PROOF CONTAINER WITH ADHESIVE ATTACHMENT" filed on September 17, 2019, and having been afforded Serial No. 16/572,768 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at 6400 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38197 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any granted United States Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country foreign to the United States claiming priority thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and to all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by me which is described in said application, and to all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement, in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and to all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements, in any country or countries foreign to the United States, claiming priority thereto, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

- 1/4 -

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorney of record in the said application for Letters Patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to me respecting said inventions or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

	Mark Anthony Wisecarver	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
On this day	, before me, a Notar	v Public in and
for the State and County and known to a	aid, personally appeared MARK ANTHONY WIS be the person of that name, who signed and sealed he same to be his/her free act and deed.	ECARVER to

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I heres	into set my hand and seal this 26^{12} day of
February, 2020.	
	County X/ The
•	ANAS WILVIAM STOAN II
$\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{A}}$	SAUGES WILLIAM SEOAN, II
STATE OF (
STATE OF SCOUNTY OF ENGERGED)	(
COUNTY OF ZUSZMELD)	
a	
On this 26th day of Yelmany	, 2020 , before me, a Notary Public in and
for the state and County aforesaid, personally a	spheared James William Sluan, it to me
known and known to me to be the person of	that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged the same to be hi	s/her free act and deed.
	·M.L. JON A SE
	Motary Public
My commission expires:	
Commission Explana March 15, 2021	
************	******
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	into set my hand and seal this day of
, 2020.	
	KENNETH CALVIN HYATT
	RENNEIH CALVIN HIAII
STATE OF)	
) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	hafore ma a Notery Dublic in and
for the State and County aforesaid, personally	, before me, a Notary Public in and appeared KENNETH CALVIN HYATT to me
known and known to me to be the person of t	has name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged the same to be hi	s/her free act and deed.
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	exotary ratio

FURTHERMORE, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY does hereby declare that it accepts the assignment(s) in question.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

Name: Cynthia Bowling)
Title: Assistant Secretary

- 4/4 -

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, MARK ANTHONY WISECARVER, residing at 577 Thompson Creek Road, Morristown, TN 37813, U.S., am a citizen of the United States, and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to leak proof container with adhesive attachment for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled "LEAK PROOF CONTAINER WITH ADHESIVE ATTACHMENT" filed on September 17, 2019, and having been afforded Serial No. 16/572,768 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, I, JAMES WILLIAM SLOAN, II, residing at 505 Woodridge Road, Edgefield, SC 29824, U.S., am a citizen of the United States, and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to leak proof container with adhesive attachment for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled "LEAK PROOF CONTAINER WITH ADHESIVE ATTACHMENT" filed on September 17, 2019, and having been afforded Serial No. 16/572,768 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, I, KENNETH CALVIN HYATT, residing at 410 Harve Street, Springdale, AR 72762, U.S., am a citizen of the United States, and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to leak proof container with adhesive attachment for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled "LEAK PROOF CONTAINER WITH ADHESIVE ATTACHMENT" filed on September 17, 2019, and having been afforded Serial No. 16/572,768 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at 6400 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38197 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any granted United States Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country foreign to the United States claiming priority thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and to all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by me which is described in said application, and to all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement, in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and to all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements, in any country or countries foreign to the United States, claiming priority thereto, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorney of record in the said application for Letters Patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to me respecting said inventions or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

	Mark Anthony Wisecarver
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss:	
On this day of for the State and County aforesaid, persona	, before me, a Notary Public in and ally appeared MARK ANTHONY WISECARVER to
me known and known to me to be the personal	ally appeared MARK ANTHONY WISECARVER to on of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
for the State and County aforesaid, persona	ally appeared MARK ANTHONY WISECARVER to on of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here , 2020.	unto set my hand and seal this day of
	JAMES WILLIAM SLOAN, II
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss:	
On this day of for the State and County aforesaid, personally a known and known to me to be the person of instrument, and acknowledged the same to be h	,, before me, a Notary Public in and appeared JAMES WILLIAM SLOAN, II to me that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing is/her free act and deed.
My commission expires:	Notary Public
************	************
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu Echinory, 2020.	funct Calve THE
STATE OF () ss:	
COUNTY OF LASKANAN)	
for the state and County aforesaid, personally	, 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and appeared KENNETH CALVIN HYATT to me that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing s/her free act and deed.
My commission expires: <i>08-04-</i> るのな	ANGEL CORTEZ Notary Public-Arkansas Benton County My Commission Expires 08-04-2026 Commission # 12698831

FURTHERMORE, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY does hereby declare that it accepts the assignment(s) in question.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

Name:

Title:

ate: Mullich i

- 4/4 -